Church Women United: Emma Murray Prayer Breakfast Information (March 24, 2020)

Key Women: Thank you so much for your service to Church Women United!

These are procedures for you to follow for 2020's Emma Murray Prayer Breakfast:

- 1. Distribute Emma Murray Prayer Breakfast information at your church. Tickets will NOT be used for this breakfast, but PAID reservations are still required!
- 2. Record below the names of the women who will be attending the prayer breakfast from your church. **INCLUDE** any diet restrictions information (gluten-free, lactose intolerant, diabetic, *etc.*)
- 3. Collect \$10.00 from each of those who will attend. (If receipts are needed, please see the attached list.)
- 4. Call in reservation numbers **BY Thursday**, March 12 to the volunteer for your church. (This is the name at the top of your column on the call list. The four reservation collectors are: Joyce Callahan, Barbara Hayden, Ermaline Davis, and Evelyn Harrison. You will be responsible for \$10 for each reservation. NOTE: Be sure to include any diet restriction information when you call!
- 5. Put this completed list and all the money collected in an envelope. On the envelope, write the name of your church and the total amount of money collected. Bring the envelope with you to the prayer breakfast. REMEMBER: You are responsible for \$10.00 for EACH reservation called in.

NOTE: The four volunteers are to call Pam Hamby at 937-258-6014 by Friday, March 13.

Pam Hamby will call Gail Penney at 937-836-0909 by Saturday, March 14; Gail will call Cecelia. Thank you! Questions? Please contact: Pam Hamby at 937-258-6014.

Church Women United: Emma Murray Prayer Breakfast

Tuesday, March 24, 2020 at 9:30 a.m. Gail Penney is in charge of this program. Fairview United Methodist Church, 828 West Fairview Ave. (corner of Fairview and Catalpa Drive)

Church:	Key Woman:	
Those who are requesting reservat	ions and who have paid:	
1	16	
2		
3	10	
4	10	
5		
6.	21	
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14.		
15.	30.	

EMMA MURRAY PRAYER BREAKFAST

TUESDAY, MARCH 24, 2020 at 9:30 a.m. (Changed from March 17 which is Ohio Primary Election Date)

Fairview United Methodist Church 828 W. Fairview Ave. (corner of Fairview and Catalpa)

Information:

Emma Murray Prayer Breakfast is given in memory of Mrs. Emma Murray, President of Church Women United of Greater Dayton from 1977-1979. Mrs. Murray had a dream of sponsoring an Ecumenical Prayer Breakfast each year. Mrs. Murray's son, Raymond passed in May 2017, but members of the family have faithfully attended the breakfast in past years.

Cost: \$10.00

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Cecelia Long is the hostess for the Emma Murray Prayer Breakfast.

Special Offerings: On day of Emma Murray Prayer Breakfast, there will be an opportunity to contribute to Fellowship of the Least Coin and to World Day of Prayer Offering. Also, please bring paper towels, toilet tissue, facial tissue, hand soap, household cleaning products, etc. for Homefull which provides housing and services for homeless persons.

On day of breakfast, please enter the parking lot off Fairview Avenue. After parking, enter the church through the entrance under the green awning.

Receipt for Emma Murray Breakfast, Tuesday, March 24, 2019 at Fairview United Methodist Church, 828 West Fairview Ave. (corner of Fairview	
Received \$10.00 for Emma Murray Breakfast from:	
(Please print clearly)	
on this date Cash Check No: NOTE: If using a check, please make check out to Church W	omen United in Dayton.
Signed (Key Woman) Church:	
Receipt for Emma Murray Breakfast, Tuesday, March 24, 2019 at Fairview United Methodist Church, 828 West Fairview Ave. (corner of Fairview	
Received \$10.00 for Emma Murray Breakfast from:	
(Please print clearly)	
on this date Cash Check No: NOTE: If using a check, please make check out to Church W	omen United in Dayton.
Signed (Key Woman) Church:	
Receipt for Emma Murray Breakfast, Tuesday, March 24, 2019 at Fairview United Methodist Church, 828 West Fairview Ave. (corner of Fairview	
Received \$10.00 for Emma Murray Breakfast from:	
(Please print clearly)	
on this date Cash Check No: NOTE: If using a check, please make check out to Church W	omen United in Dayton.
Signed (Key Woman) Church:	